MIANWALI

2013-2014 Report for Aeinullah Eye Clinic - Eye Camps & Cataract Surgeries in Pakistan

.. Spon dB:
The Worl Fede :,trijn y
- DAL

.

B 1boob, PakkiShah Mardan Mianw

E: health@world-federation.org

T: +44 (0)20 8954 9881 WCT)HIEQLD

FEDERATION

Registered Charity (UK), No. 282303 OF KHOJA SHIA ITHNAASHER] MUSLIM COMMUNITES




AEC MIANWALI

The Aeinullah Eye Clinic in Mianwali,
Pakistan was officially inaugurated on

13 January 2006. Due to the climate and
poverty in Mianwali, cases of cataracts are
extremely high. People as young as those
in their 30’s and 40’s are blind with cataract.
The Aeinullah Clinic works hard to improve
the quality of life for its patients.

YOUR DONATION

$20,000 USD was received from our donor for Eye camps & Cataract surgeries.
This was equivalent to PKR 1,803,765.00 which was telegraphically transferred
to Al Mehdi Hospital in Mianwali.

Aeinullah Eye Clinic
Mainwali, Pakistan




Breakdown of Donation Expenditure:

2013 2014
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Routine Surgery Routine Surgery Routine Surgery Routine Surgery Routine Surgery
PKR (128,500.00)  PKR (386,860.00) PKR (228,595.00)  PKR (65,030.00)  PKR (133,135.00)
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$20,000 USD received from Donor = fiZ (GRE:[ NN Total Spent = PKR 2,199,370.00

Balance = QR GEREEN )

Details of Catarat Surgery:

Total No. of Lenses

Description Utilised

1 - Eye Camp from 01 to 02 May 2013 69

2 - Routine Surgeries in April & May 2013 42

3 - Routine Surgeries in June to October 2013 53

4 - Eye Camp 05 -08 July 2013 i”:f;::g:_”es directly
5- Routine Surgeries in December 2013 15

6- Eye Camp from 14 to 15 December 2013 38

7- Routine Surgeries in January 2014 20

8- Routine Surgeries in February 2014 18

9- Routine Surgeries in March 2014 17

10 -Routine Surgery in April 2014 20




Summary of IOL Lenses Purchased:

Description Purchased Used Balance

Lenses Purchased for Eye Camp from

May 2013 to April 2014 il 22 1

PENNY ACCOUNTING FOR:

o € Eye Camp from 01 to 02 May 2013:

An “Eye Screening Camp” was arranged which took place on 01 & 02 May 2013,
for impoverished patients, during which 344 patients were screened and treated
for eye diseases. 100 patients were diagnosed for cataract surgeries. 69 patients
were operated during the camp at Al Hadi Medical Complex Bhakkar and the
rest of the patients will be operated in batches of 6 as and when possible in

Al Mehdi Hospital. All surgeries are performed using the Phaco Machine. All
Patients who are operated are also provided with medicine & sun glasses for

a month. Provisions of 150 cataract surgeries were purchased out of the funds
received.

Name of Item Quantity Unit Price (PKR) Total Price (PKR)
et o) (bl o) | e 25D
4.0 silk 4 Packets 1,400.00 5,600.00
10.0 Silk 5 Packets 2,750.00 13,750.00
Viselan Gel 100 180.00 18,000.00
Ringer Drip 20 95.00 1,900.00
Prednicol Eye Drop 150 38.00 5,700.00
Mg Dox Eye Drop 150 150.00 22,500.00
Maxitrol Eye Drop 150 135.00 20,250.00
Methachlore Eye Drop 300 25.00 7,500.00
Blade Phaco 15 400.00 6,000.00
Eye Glasses 100 100.00 10,000.00
Ing Myocal 30 130.00 3,900.00
Surgery Strips 3 Packets 1,250.00 3,750.00
Eye Pads 150 8.00 1,200.00
Blade No 11 100 85.00 8,500.00
Misc. Material of Operations - - 9,350.00
Pay to Dr. Tanveer Abbas --- - 20,000.00
Tent 7,500.00
Pay to Dr. Muhammad Shamshad 69 2,500.00 172,500.00

Total PKR 563,100.00



e &> Routine surgeries in April & May 2013:

No Name of Item

Quantity

1. Pay to Dr Sajid Hussain Khan 42

2. Surgery Strips
Total

2 Packets

Unit Price (PKR)
3,000.00
1,250.00

Total Price (PKR)
126,000.00
2,500.00

PKR 128,500.00

6 € Eye Camp from 05 to 08 July 2013:

Name of Item

IOL Lens Phaco 6.5
4.0 silk

10.0 Silk

Viselan Gel

Ringer Drip

Prednicol Eye Drop
Mg Dox Eye Drop
Maxitrol Eye Drop
Methachlore Eye Drop
Blade Pheco

Eye Glasses

ING Myocal

Suger Strip

Eye pad

BLADE 11 NO.

Eye Sheet

Inj Zylocine + Inj Bupicane
Tab Ciprofelaxacine 500mg
Tab Dicloran 50mg
Paper Tap Neto

Deisel Travelling costs
INJ Decadran 1CC
Total

Quantity
100

4

7

100

40

300

100

100

200

0

100

30

3 packets
200

100

100

30
40packet
40packet
5 packet

100

Unit Price (PKR)
1,500

1,400

2,750

180

95

38

150

135

25

100
130
1,250
10

15

85

35
185
87
350

15

Total Price (PKR)
150,000
5,600
19,250
18,000
3,800
11,400
15,000
13,500
5,000
10,000
3,900
3,750
2,000
1,500
8,500
1,050
7,400
3,480
1,750

7,500
1,500
PKR 293,880.00

e &> Routine surgeries from June - October 2013:

Fees payed for Surgery
Total

Total Price (PKR)
PKR 386,860.00

219 patients were treated during these four months and 53 patients treated for

cataract surgery during routine operations.

6 &» Routine surgeries in December 2013:

Fees payed for Surgery
Total

Total Price (PKR)
PKR 228,595.00



6 ® Eye Camp from 14 to 15 December 2013

Name of ltem Quantity Unit Price (PKR)  Total Price (PKR)
I0OL Lens Phaco Size Lens 5.5 with Ejector 50 1,500.00 75,000.00
4.0 silk 2 Packets 1,400.00 2,800.00
10.0 Silk 3 Packets 2,750.00 8,250.00
Viselan Gel 10 180 1,800.00
Ringer Drip 10 95.00 950.00
Prednicol Eye Drop 50 38.00 1,900.00
Mg Dox Eye Drop 50 150.00 7,500.00
Maxitrol Eye Drop 50 135.00 6,750.00
Methachlore Eye Drop 100 25.00 2,500.00
Eye Glasses 50 100.00 5,000.00
Surgery Strips 1 Packet 1,250.00 1,250.00
Eye Pads 50 8.00 400.00
Blade No 11 100 15.00 1,500.00
Tab Ceprofelaxacine 15 Packets 185.00 2,775.00
Blade No 11 100 85.00 8,500.00
Misc Material of Operations 6,250.00
Pay to Dr. Sajid Hussain Khan 15 3,000.00 45,000.00
Pay to Dr. Ghulam Abbas 2 25,000.00
Total PKR 194,625.00

e & Routine surgeries in January 2014

Name of Item Quantity Unit Price (PKR)  Total Price (PKR)
Ringer Drip 04 95.00 380.00

Eye Glasses 20 100.00 2,000.00

Misc = = 1,150.00

Blade No 11 100 15.00 1,500.00

Pay to Dr. S. Hussain 20 3,000.00 60,000.00

Total PKR 65,030.00

Q & Routine surgeries in February 2014

Name of Item Quantity  Unit Price (PKR)  Total Price (PKR)
IOL Lens Phaco Size Lens 5.5 with Ejector 35 1,500.00 52,500.00
Ringer Drip ) 95.00 475.00

Prednicol Eye Drop 20 38.00 760.00

Mg Dox Eye Drop 20 150.00 3,000.00
Maxitrol Eye Drop 20 135.00 2,700.00
Methachlore Eye Drop 50 25.00 1,250.00

Eye Glasses 30 100.00 3,000.00
Surgery Strips 1 1,250.00 1,250.00



8) Routine surgeries in February 2014 continued....

Tab Ceprofelaxacine 10 185.00
Pay to Dr. S. Hussain 18 3,000.00
Microscope Repair

Total

der'Supervision
- kkiShah Mar

1,850.00
54,000.00
12,350.00

PKR 133,135.00

Q & Routine surgeries in March 2014

Name of Item Quantity Unit Price (PKR)
SILK 4/0 2 Packets 1,850.00
SILK 10/0 2 Packets 4,000
Visiline Gel 20 180
Ringer Drip 5 95
Prednicol Eye Drop 20 38

Mg Dox Eye Drop 40 150
Maxitrol Eye Drop 30 135

Ing Myocal 10 130
Surgery Strips 2 1,300.00
Eye Pad 100 8.00
Tab Ceprofelaxacine 10 185.00
Pay to Dr. S. Hussain 17 4,000.00
Total

Total Price (PKR)
3,700.00
8,000.00
3,600.00

475.00

760.00

6,000.00
4,050.00
1,300.00
2,600.00

800.00

1,850.00
68,000.00

PKR 102,485.00

@ &5 Routine surgeries in March 2014

Name of ltem Quantity Unit Price PKR)
SILK 10/0 1 Packet 4,000
Ringer Drip 10 95
Prednicol Eye Drop 20 38

Mg Dox Eye Drop 20 150
Maxitrol Eye Drop 20 135
Methachlore Eye Drop 50 25.00
Blade Phace 5) 400.00
Eye Glasses 30 100.00
Ing Myocal 5 130

Tab Ceprofelaxacine 10 185.00
Pay to Dr. S. Hussain 20 4,000.00
Misc.

Total

Total Price (PKR)
4,000.00

950.00

760.00

3,000.00
2,700.00
1,250.00
2,000.00
3,000.00

650.00

1,850.00
80,000.00
3,000.00

PKR 103,160.00



This donation provided:
3 Eye Camps, 863
patients seen & 292
Cataract Surgeries.

Thank you for your support.

www.world-federation.org/health www.facebook.com/wfksime



